



Phone: 440.349.5400

Fax: 440.349.5432

Website: www.wraptite.com

Email: info@wraptite.com

Wrap Tite General Statements of Compliance

Statement of Compliance with FDA Regulations

This letter is to inform you that our raw materials suppliers, have certified that the materials used to manufacture, comply with FDA regulation 21 CFR 177.1520 (Olefin polymers), paragraph (c) 3.1a and (c) 3.2a, and may be used as articles or components of articles intended for use in contact with food, including use in articles used for packing or holding food during cooking, at temperatures not in excess of 212°F. Finished articles may contact food only under Conditions of Use B through H described in Table 2 of 21 CFR 176.170(c).

Statement of Compliance with EPA Regulation: 40 CFR par 82 "Protection of Stratospheric Ozone"

This letter is to inform you that the products supplied by Wrap Tite do not contain, nor were they processed with, any Class 1 or Class 2 Ozone Depleting Chemicals (ODCs). Raw materials used have been certified by our suppliers to be free of ozone depleting chemicals.

While small quantities of Class 1 ODCs may be present in standard refrigerant compressor units and chillers used in the production plant, these systems are completely sealed and any contact of these materials with the product would not be expected. This use of Class 1 ODCs is considered incidental, and is therefore exempt from labeling requirements.

Statement of Compliance with CONEG Legislation

This letter is to inform you that our raw materials suppliers have certified that the materials used to manufacture the products you purchased, do not contain any intentionally added Lead, Mercury, Hexavalent Chromium, or Cadmium. Furthermore, neither has Wrap Tite intentionally added any of the above stated heavy metals to the product. Any trace quantities detected would be incidental and be present at less than 100 ppm.



Manufacturing Plant

6250 Camp Industrial Pkwy
Solon, OH 44139

Corporate Headquarters

6200 Cochran Road
Solon, OH 44139



Phone: 440.349.5400

Fax: 440.349.5432

Website: www.wraptite.com

Email: info@wraptite.com

Statement of Compliance with California Prop. 65

Wrap Tite products do not contain any natural rubber latex materials, and comply with California Prop. 65.

Statement of Compliance with ROHS Legislation

This letter is to inform you that our raw materials suppliers have certified that the materials used to manufacture the products you purchased, do not contain any intentionally added Lead, Mercury, Hexavalent Chromium, Cadmium, polybrominated diphenyl ether (PBDE) flame retardants, Polybrominated Biphenyl (PBB), Bis 2-ethylhexyl Phthalate (DEHP), Butylbenzyl Phthalate (BPP), Dibutyl Phthalate (DBP), and Diisobutyl Phthalate (DIBP). Furthermore, neither has Wrap Tite intentionally added any of the above stated heavy metals to the product. Any trace quantities detected would be incidental and be present at less than 100 ppm.

Statement of Compliance with EU "REACH" Legislation

Wrap Tite products conform to the chemical restrictions subject to REACH requirements effective January 17th, 2023. No restricted or banned substances of Very High Concern (SVHCs) are found in the products produced or procured by Wrap Tite based on information provided by raw material and finished good suppliers. No materials manufactured or otherwise sold by Wrap Tite are included on the list of restricted or banned materials inclusive to the most recent EU REACH legislation.



Manufacturing Plant

6250 Camp Industrial Pkwy
Solon, OH 44139

Corporate Headquarters

6200 Cochran Road
Solon, OH 44139



Phone: 440.349.5400

Fax: 440.349.5432

Website: www.wraptite.com

Email: info@wraptite.com

PFAS-Free Statement for Stretch Films Manufactured by Wrap Tite

All stretch film products manufactured and sold by Wrap Tite are not expected to contain any perfluoroalkylated and polyfluoroalkylated substances (PFAS) based on information provided by material suppliers. No PFAS chemicals are intentionally added to the stretch film recipes or manufacturing processes at Wrap Tite. Wrap Tite does not conduct analysis regarding the presence of PFAS and cannot guarantee the absolute absence of these chemicals.

Wrap Tite does not test for these chemicals and relies on its suppliers to provide the relevant certifications which are maintained on file at Wrap Tite. Wrap Tite does not intentionally add any products containing the above-mentioned substances in its manufacturing process, but due to specific characteristics of the raw materials and/or manufacturing processes, trace amounts of these substances may be present.

Conflict Mineral Statement

US legislation has mandated that US Corporations report whether they or their suppliers purchase and/or use certain so-called "conflict minerals" (**Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act, H.R. 4173**) or purchase products made with or from those minerals.

Conflict Minerals include columbite-tantalite (coltan, niobium, & tantalum), cassiterite (tin), gold, wolframite (tungsten), or their derivatives.

The raw materials used to formulate Wrap Tite stretch film do not intentionally contain any of these minerals nor have any of these minerals been intentionally introduced during the manufacturing process of Wrap Tite products.



Manufacturing Plant

6250 Camp Industrial Pkwy
Solon, OH 44139

Corporate Headquarters

6200 Cochran Road
Solon, OH 44139



Phone: 440.349.5400

Fax: 440.349.5432

Website: www.wraptite.com

Email: info@wraptite.com

TSCA Restricted Substances Statement

The Toxic Substances Control Act is a US Federal regulation managing the presence of chemicals deemed harmful and the limitation of their use in US commerce. Based on information provided by raw materials and finished good vendors the products manufactured and sold by Wrap Tite do not contain any Persistent, Bioaccumulative, and Toxic (PBT) substances restricted by this Act.

BPA-Free Statement

Based on documentation provided by raw material and finished goods suppliers, all Wrap Tite products are free of Bisphenol-A

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to be "M. J. ...", is written over a horizontal line.

Signature: _____

Title of Signee: Quality Manager



Manufacturing Plant

6250 Camp Industrial Pkwy
Solon, OH 44139

Corporate Headquarters

6200 Cochran Road
Solon, OH 44139